e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 16-0727, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Patricia
Swanson, Paicines, CA, for the latter to design and deliver a 5-day session on Complex Instruction, a research-based
instructional approach to learning that promotes equal-status interactions amongst students as they engage with tasks
that have high cognitive demand within a cooperative learning environment, for the District, as described in the Scope of
Work, for the additional amount of $2,500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $15,000.00 to
$17,500.00, via the Teaching and Learning Department, and extending the term the contract from August 24, 2015
through August 28, 2016 to March 15, 2016.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

